TOWN OF LANARK

PROCEEDINGS OF THE TOWN PLAN COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, March 7, 2019

Posted: Town Website, Town Hall

Published: No

The Lanark Town Plan Commission met at the Lanark Town Hall on Thursday, March 7, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. Plan Commission Chairperson Bill McKee, Plan Commission Members Gene Peterson (10:07 a.m.), Marlene Sannes, Ida Frizzell, Tom McDougall, Secretary Cheryl Leatherman, no residents and one guests were present.

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m. by Chairperson B. McKee.

BUSINESS

- 1. The Commission discussed the minutes of January 3, 2019. Motion by T. McDougall seconded by M. Sannes and carried 4-0-0.
- The Commission discussed the Town of Lanark Comprehensive Plan (Mutual Aid Agreements within Chapter 7 – Intergovernmental Cooperation and Chapter 8 – Land Use.)

with Kristen Johnson from Portage County Planning & Zoning. No action was taken.

Motion to adjourn made by I. Frizzell seconded by M. Sannes and carried 5-0-0 at 12:12 p.m.

These minutes were recorded at a meeting of the Town of Lanark Plan Commission held on the 7th day of March 2019 and were entered in this record book this _____ day of _____ 2019 by:

Secretary